
School closes early on the last day of term at Christmas and summer only    
                     

King’s Wood School and Nursery 

September 2021 – July 2022 
SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES   

 OPEN ON MORNING OF CLOSE AT END OF AFTERNOON 

Autumn 

term 2021 

Monday 6th September 2021 
Inset Day:  Wednesday 1st September 

                  Thursday 2nd September &  
                  Friday 3rd September 

Nursery opens to full-time & existing pupils             
Monday 6/9/21  
New part-time nursery pupils join Wednesday 

8/9/21  

Friday  22nd October 2021 
 

 Monday  1st November 2021  

Friday 17th December 2021     
School closes early at 1.30pm 
Nursery closes Thursday 16/12/21 at 
12.30 pm (after party for all Nursery children) 

C H R I S T M A S       H O L I D A Y 

Spring 

term 2022 

 

Wednesday  5th  January 2022 
Bank Holiday:  Monday 3rd January 
Inset Day:  Tuesday 4th January                                                 

Friday  18th  February 2022 

 

 Monday  28th February 2022 Friday  8th  April 2022 
Good Friday 15th April  Easter Monday  18th April 

E A S T E R        H O L I D A Y 

Summer 

term 2022 

 
Monday  25th April 2022 
 

Friday  27th May 2022 
Closed Monday  2nd  May: Early Bank Holiday   

 Tuesday  7th June 2022  
Inset Day:  Monday 6th June 
 

Thursday  21st  July 2022 
School closes early at 1.30pm 
Nursery closes Tuesday 20th July 

(Normal Session Times). NO Nursery on 
Wednesday 21st July 2021 

S U M M E R       H O L I D A Y     2 0 2 2 

Five In-Service Training Days for teachers & school staff (pupils do not attend on Inset dates): 

2021:    Wednesday 1st September,  Thursday 2nd September, Friday 3rd September 

2022:    Tuesday 4th  January,  Monday 6thth June                 

Closed:  Early May Bank Holiday:  Monday 2nd  May 2022 

 

Nursery    Children attend either every morning or every afternoon (15 hrs per week)  

There are a limited number of 30 hrs per week places 

Morning session: 8.45 am - 11.45 am  Afternoon session:  12.30 pm - 3.30 pm 

Existing & full-time Nursery children will re-commence from Monday 6th September 2021 

New part-time Nursery children start on Wednesday 8th September 2021 (Induction visits commence 
7/9/21 times TBC) 

Nursery closes:  Thursday 16th December 2021 at 12.30 pm after Christmas party for all nursery children 

Nursery closes:  Wednesday 20th July 2022 at 3.30 pm for end of summer term 

School 

Key Stage One (Foundation & Years 1 & 2):    School opens at 8.40 am.  School ends at 3.00 pm 

Key Stage Two (Years 3, 4, 5 & 6):     School opens at 8.40 am.  School ends at 3.10 pm 


